

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6630/2022

Sugna Devi W/o Late Shri Dayaram, Aged About 60 Years, By
Caste Saad (Rajasthan) Through Its Power Of Attorney Sharwan
Das S/o Shri Tejaram, By Caste Saad, Aged About 44 Years,
Resident Of Bala, Tehsil Bilara, District Jodhpur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Bhagwandass S/o Shri Mohandas, By Caste Saad
(Rankawat) Resident Of Pitiwara, Tehsil And District
Jodhpur.
2. Mehandas @ Mohanram Chela S/o Shri Narsingdas, By
Caste Saad (Rankawat) Resident Of Pitiwara, Tehsil And
District Jodhpur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sajjan Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

Order

10/05/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the
counsel for the petitioner has raised oral objections before the trial
court regarding exhibiting certain documents. It is submitted that
when the trial court despite oral objections has proceeded further
in the matter and exhibited the disputed documents, then counsel
for the petitioner has immediately moved a written application
raising objections regarding exhibition of certain documents, but
the trial court has rejected the same illegally.

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay petition also, returnable on
27.07.2022.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in connection with Original Civil Suit No.47/2018 pending in the Court of Senior Civil Judge, Bilara, District Jodhpur shall remain stayed.

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

47-Babulal/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते