

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6630/2022

Sugna Devi
-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhagwandass
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Godara
For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

08/04/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the application (I/A No.01/23) for vacation of interim order has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as having become infructuous.

List the matter on 10.05.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J